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603-271-2778

Cost Per Pupil By District, 2000-2001

Approved
School District Elementary  Middle / Junior
State Average 6,705.19 6,232.09
Albany - -
Allenstown 5,455.37 -
Alton 6,649.12 -
Ambherst 7,321.80 7,261.58
Andover 6,639.94 -
Ashland 7,945.36 -
Auburn 5,438.37 -
Barnstead 5,466.16 -
Barrington 6,169.27 6,696.12
Bartlett 8,371.38 -
Bath 8,070.86 -
Bedford 6,666.04 7,852.14
Benton - -
Berlin 6,084.20 6,495.30
Bethlehem 8,326.68 -
Bow 6,170.93 5,737.13
Brentwood 7,362.73 -
Brookline 5,782.30 -
Campton 9,378.37 -
Candia 6,479.20 -
Chatham - -
Chester 5,125.05 -
Chesterfield 8,384.32 -
Chichester 6,206.86 -
Claremont 8,018.40 7,894.05
Clarksville - -
Colebrook 5,287.04 -
Columbia - -
Concord 7,108.17 6,484.78
Contoocook Valley 8,115.17 6,806.29
Conway 8,431.43 6,858.11
Coos County - -
Cornish 9,402.49 -
Croydon 6,575.33 -
Deerfield 5,776.49 -
Derry Coop 5,134.02 5,161.97
Dover 6,904.79 5,591.01
Dresden 9,529.62 -
Dummer - -
Dunbarton 5,735.11 -
East Kingston 7,536.08 -
Eaton - -
Ellsworth - -
Epping 6,350.13 5,901.78
Epsom 5,876.98 -
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High School
7,166.55

9,505.51

6,492.72

8,751.77

8,612.48

8,229.22

6,403.66
6,904.85
6,897.53

6,446.92
8,968.58

6,408.00
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Total
(K-12)
6,738.36

5,455.37
7,470.95
7,289.13
6,639.94

7,945.36
5,438.37
5,466.16
6,360.53
8,371.38

8,070.86
7,050.96

6,309.22
8,326.68

6,810.87
7,362.73
5,782.30
9,378.37
6,479.20

5,125.05
8,384.32
6,206.86
8,188.28

6,313.18

6,729.59
7,307.23
7,511.03

9,402.49
6,575.33
5,776.49

5,145.08
6,355.79
9,176.77

5,735.11

7,536.08

6,259.31
5,876.98
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Approved Total

School District Elementary  Middle / Junior High School (K-12)
State Average 6,705.19 6,232.09 7,166.55 6,738.36
Errol 12,510.34 - - 12,510.34
Exeter Regional Coop - 6,136.04 * 7,891.19 7,078.87
Exeter 7,308.49 - - 7,308.49
Fall Mountain Reg 6,568.35 - 6,983.43 6,704.30
Farmington 5,266.40 - 5,624.16 5,373.05
Franklin 5,894.43 5,612.75 * 5,660.97 5,721.41
Freedom 10,984.83 - - 10,984.83
Fremont 5,016.12 - - 5,016.12
Gilford 7,230.00 7,607.83 * 8,377.98 7,759.59
Gilmanton 6,974.60 - - 6,974.60
Goffstown 6,238.21 493110 * 6,474.72 5,727.79
Gorham 8,704.25 7,742.52 * 7,853.58 8,166.07
Goshen-Lempster 7,796.28 - - 7,796.28
Gov Wentworth 7,193.17 7,067.18 * 7,730.71 7,347.63
Grantham 7,123.70 - - 7,123.70
Greenland 7,061.45 - - 7,061.45
Hampstead 7,304.76 - - 7,304.76
Hampton 6,982.57 8,042.98 - 7,342.03
Hampton Falls 9,423.58 - - 9,423.58
Hanover 9,992.45 - - 9,992.45
Harrisville 8,753.18 - - 8,753.18

Hart's Location - - - -
Haverhill Coop 8,758.59 6,870.76 * 8,650.80 7,967.42
Henniker 6,136.74 - - 6,136.74
Hill 5,457.17 - - 5,457.17
Hillsboro-Deering 5,990.59 5,667.23 * 7,971.55 6,493.26
Hinsdale 5,790.00 5,813.49 5,950.89 5,839.93
Holderness 10,058.68 - - 10,058.68
Hollis 7,042.24 - - 7,042.24
Hollis/Brookline - 7,684.61 7,303.72 7,451.47
Hooksett 5,745.02 5,458.26 * - 5,642.26
Hopkinton 7,891.88 6,715.39 ~ 10,428.28 8,399.11
Hudson 5,866.86 4,73559 * 7,337.65 5,994.66
Inter-Lakes Coop 7,402.11 - 8,387.45 7,715.66
Jackson 7,890.32 - - 7,890.32
Jaffrey-Rindge Coop 6,751.55 6,904.28 * 6,737.70 6,786.97
John Stark Regional - - 7,085.24 7,085.24
Kearsarge Regional 7,670.36 6,876.76 * 8,159.44 7,598.55
Keene 9,229.55 7,18411 * 7,686.73 8,091.38
Kensington 6,874.71 - - 6,874.71
Laconia 7,160.40 7,093.89 * 7,331.35 7,199.06
Lafayette Regional 10,131.38 - - 10,131.38
Landaff 7,696.46 - - 7,696.46
Lebanon 9,470.67 8,915.46 8,829.93 9,152.39
Lincoln-Woodstock 8,510.45 8,274.63 * 10,574.88 9,107.86
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School District

State Average
Lisbon Regional
Litchfield
Littleton
Londonderry
Lyme

Lyndeborough
Madison
Manchester
Marlboro
Marlow

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Reg
Merrimack
Merrimack Valley
Middleton

Milan

Milford

Milton

Monadnock Regional
Monroe

Mont Vernon
Moultonborough
Nashua

Nelson

New Boston

New Castle
Newfields
Newfound Area
Newington
Newmarket

Newport

North Hampton
Northumberland
Northwood
Nottingham

Oyster River Coop
Pelham

Pembroke
Pemi-Baker Coop
Piermont

Pittsburg
Pittsfield
Plainfield
Plymouth
Portsmouth

New Hampshire Department of Education

Division of Program Support, Bureau of Information Services

101 Pleasant St., Concord, NH 03301-3860

603-271-2778

Cost Per Pupil By District, 2000-2001

Approved
Elementary  Middle / Junior
6,705.19 6,232.09
7,642.73 5,697.45
5,622.68 4,991.19
7,872.98 7,495.66
6,793.48 5,610.43
8,651.65 -
4,770.76 -
7,967.23 -
5,750.56 5,436.49
8,569.14 -
7,691.12 -
5,5695.64 4,633.48
6,584.90 -
6,099.93 5,968.16
6,159.07 6,226.15
5,147.23 -
7,615.29 6,012.31
5,113.73 6,428.28
7,593.80 6,718.90
11,643.70 -
6,191.05 -
8,632.05 11,640.81
6,098.89 6,108.49
7,523.90 -
5,622.74 -
7,268.72 -
6,527.53 -
6,802.57 6,784.92
11,328.22 -
6,761.24 -
6,298.86 5,508.41
8,499.85 -
5,971.73 -
6,214.67 -
6,164.72 -
7,700.94 7,661.40
5,252.68 -
7,286.32 -
7,650.62 -
8,223.49 -
6,950.69 6,211.23
8,168.21 -
8,469.28 -
10,859.33 9,492.98
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High School
7,166.55
9,134.10
8,223.33
9,007.04
6,790.75

5,792.57

6,136.35
7,165.12
6,473.41
6,155.39

7,548.25
5,945.24
6,550.13

10,171.00
5,953.26

7,645.53
8,930.49
7,688.09

6,954.11

7,411.63
7,589.35
5,820.04
8,375.01

10,769.64
6,795.39

9,888.80
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Total
_(K12)
6,738.36
7,514.77
5,839.91
8,160.72
6,471.67
8,651.65

4,770.76
7,967.23
5,714.75
8,569.14
7,691.12

5,417.74
6,759.29
6,177.02
6,174.57

5,147.23
7,031.29
5,630.74
7,102.35
11,643.70

6,191.05
9,5675.49
6,060.10
7,523.90
5,622.74

7,268.72
6,527.53
7,056.53
11,328.22
7,284.82

6,566.92
8,499.85
6,298.33
6,214.67
6,164.72

7,594.84
5,942.39
6,511.83
8,375.01
7,650.62

9,255.22
6,761.90
8,168.21
8,469.28
10,174.84



School District

State Average
Profile
Randolph
Raymond
Rochester
Rollinsford

Rumney

Rye

Salem

Sanborn Regional
Seabrook

Shaker Regional
Shelburne
Somersworth
Souhegan Coop
South Hampton

Stark
Stewartstown
Stoddard
Strafford
Stratford

Stratham

Sunapee

Tamworth

Thornton
Timberlane Regional

Unity

Wakefield
Warren
Washington
Waterville Valley

Weare

Wentworth
Westmoreland

White Mountains Reg
Wilton

Wilton-Lyndeboro
Winchester

Windham

Windsor
Winnacunnet Coop
Winnisquam Regional

New Hampshire Department of Education

Division of Program Support, Bureau of Information Services

101 Pleasant St., Concord, NH 03301-3860
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Cost Per Pupil By District, 2000-2001

Elementary

Approved
Middle / Junior

6,705.19

8,588.34
5,655.68
7,767.47

6,646.07
8,010.33
5,902.51
7,571.14
7,590.19

7,578.68
6,783.29
7,381.00

7,914.78
6,477.98
8,682.17
6,060.89
7,723.59

6,709.93
8,927.89
8,937.15
7,702.50
6,026.08

6,793.94
5,227.12
6,690.19
9,524.87
18,988.45

4,644.89
4,757.05
7,375.24
6,724.46
5,811.28

7,629.09
6,348.72

6,405.43

*Denotes Middle School

Note:

6,232.09
8,915.72

5,805.58
6,029.51

5,374.80
6,775.95

6,168.49

5,618.73

7,944.53

6,472.21

7,251.46
4,646.29

6,260.80

High School
7,166.55
10,286.85

6,279.92
6,687.38

6,485.82
7,563.60

7,373.48

6,726.51
8,440.06

11,241.86

9,596.85

7,091.14

7,595.85

7,957.92
8,471.81

9,179.81
6,156.11

The accuracy of instructional level cost figures within a district are affected by the
appropriateness of methods used to allocate system-wide expenditures. Also, it is
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Total
(K-12)
6,738.36
9,773.74

6,609.80
6,097.26
7,767.47

6,646.07
8,010.33
6,000.51
7,357.46
7,590.19

7,047.03

6,381.55
8,440.06
7,381.00

7,914.78
6,477.98
8,682.17
6,060.89
8,783.73

6,709.93
8,890.18
8,937.15
7,702.50
6,429.85

6,793.94
5,227.12
6,690.19
9,524.87
18,988.45

4,644.89
4,757.05
7,375.24
7,030.29
5,811.28

7,679.20
7,113.82
6,348.72

9,179.81
6,292.19
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Cost Per Pupil By District, 2000-2001

Approved Total
School District Elementary  Middle / Junior High School (K-12)
State Average 6,705.19 6,232.09 7,166.55 6,738.36

advisable to use the Total (Pre School-12) figures only when comparing districts with like
organizational structures. Both caveats should be considered when making an historical
analysis of a single district, or when comparing districts.

High school cost per pupil is based on an ADM adjusted for vocational tuition students and
home schooled students with participating agents of districts that do not operate high schools.
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